
General $313,159

Capital Outlay $141,433

Special Education $1,014,886

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.065

Owner Occupied $4.621

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.563

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.887

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$326,299

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$326,299Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $131,520,183

Owner Occupied $22,263,942

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $19,591,006

Total $173,375,131

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

18.5

25.0%

7.2

$54,700Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 45.884

9-12 0.000

49.156

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 55.443 59.259

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 58

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate

% Special Needs Students* 25.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 66.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.3%

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 316

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 48

Educational Funds $26,523

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 83.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

15

2023-2024 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 9.559 10.103

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD  57317

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $3,578,164

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,278

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $941,679

PK Instruction $24,459

Adult Instruction $0

$73,949

$8,646

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $1,072

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $610,040

County $3,485

State $345,768

Federal $227,764

Total $1,187,057

$110,952

$0

$0

$154,702

$282,298

$0

$0

$11,164

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$265,654 $293,462

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$66,725

$203,488

$49,626

$3,754

$7,422

$2,245

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,234

$39,127

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,075

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$96,681 $746 $0

$0 $0 $0

$207,916 $204,138 $0

Salary Property Other

$458,920

$18,340

$0

$40,574

$140,851

$64,022

$0

$58,435

$18,649

$29,091

$0

$0

$0

$0

$145,172

$6,119

$0

$15,313

$55,719

$20,745

$0

$18,473

$3,837

$12,397

$0

$0

$0

$0

$398,774

$8,646

$0

$30,708

$29,317

$3,316

$0

$87,553

$8,091

$1,163

$0

$0

$0

$1,072

$14,837

$0

$0

$1,814

$1,483

$8,849

$0

$7,320

$12,279

$28,082

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,422

$679

$0

$0

$201,498

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$550

$16,812

$494

$0

$38,776

$6,770

$168

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

South Central School District 26-5

Other Enterprise

$956,155

$55,557 $67,148

$1,595,398 $216,626 $143,956Total Expenditures

$828,882 $277,775 $568,639 $74,664 $209,598 $63,570


