as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD 57317

Home County: Gregory Area in Square Miles: 316

Stu	d	nt	D	ata
2111	ut	HL	ı,	ala

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	58
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	48
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	83.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	15
% Special Needs Students*	25.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	66.7%
District Dropout Rate	
District Attendance Rate	93.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.1
Number of Graduates	

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$54,700
Avg Years of Experience	18.5
% with Advanced Degrees	25.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	7.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score
Number Tested

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$72,278

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	9.559	10.103
KG-8	45.884	49.156
9-12	0.000	0.000
Total	55.443	59.259

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$26,523

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$326,299
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$326,299

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$173,375,131
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$19,591,006
Owner Occupied	\$22,263,942
Agricultural	\$131,520,183

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$313,159
Capital Outlay	\$141,433
Special Education	\$1,014,886
Impact Aid	\$3,578,164

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$2.065
Owner Occupied	\$4.621
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.563
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$0.887
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$610,040	\$110,952	\$282,298	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$956,155
County	\$3,485	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$345,768	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$227,764	\$154,702	\$11,164	Food Service	Food Service \$55,557
Total	\$1,187,057	\$265,654	\$293,462	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$941,679	\$2,075	\$73,949
PK Instruction	\$24,459	\$0	\$8,646
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$66,725	\$7,422	\$22,234
Administration Services	\$203,488	\$2,245	\$39,127
Fiscal Services	\$96,681	\$746	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$207,916	\$204,138	\$0
Transportation Services	\$49,626	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$3,754	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,072	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,595,398	\$216,626	\$143,956

Expenditure by Object Categories*

-						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$458,920	\$145,172	\$398,774	\$14,837	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$18,340	\$6,119	\$8,646	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$40,574	\$15,313	\$30,708	\$1,814	\$7,422	\$550
Administration Services	\$140,851	\$55,719	\$29,317	\$1,483	\$679	\$16,812
Fiscal Services	\$64,022	\$20,745	\$3,316	\$8,849	\$0	\$494
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$58,435	\$18,473	\$87,553	\$7,320	\$201,498	\$38,776
Transportation Services	\$18,649	\$3,837	\$8,091	\$12,279	\$0	\$6,770
Other Support Services	\$29,091	\$12,397	\$1,163	\$28,082	\$0	\$168
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$0	\$0	\$1,072	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$828,882	\$277,775	\$568,639	\$74,664	\$209,598	\$63,570

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.